Company has already paid for the damage with interest to the counter party.
 In 2018, the Company sued a receivable because it was unable to pay follow the agreement for the
damage including interest at the rate of 7.50% per annum from 1 April 2018 to the payment date, totaling
Baht 12.22 million. The Civil Court determined that the receivable has to pay such damage and interest.
However, the receivable was unable to pay, so the Company set up allowance for doubtful debt in full
amount. The Company is in process of execution.

“UNAUDITED”
“REVIEWED”

- 43 -

20. RECLASSIFICATION
  Certain amounts in 2018 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the current period’s

classification. Which has no effect to the previously reported profit for the period or shareholders’ equity.
 In Thousands Baht

 Consolidated Financial Statements  Separate Financial Statements

 Before

reclassification

 Increase of

reclassification

(decrease)

 After

reclassification

 Before

reclassification

 Increase of

reclassification

(decrease)

 After

reclassification

The statement of comprehensive income

For the three-month period ended June 30, 2018

 Cost of sales and services 301,248  1,567  302,815  178,150  1,567  179,717

 Selling expenses 29,331  9,513  38,844  31,651  (1,567)  30,084

   Administrative expenses 75,732  (11,080)  64,652  43,076  -  43,076

The statement of comprehensive income

For the six-month period ended June 30, 2018

 Cost of sales and services 615,082  1,972  617,054  317,901  1,972  319,873

 Selling expenses 56,515  20,003  76,518  61,143  (1,972)  59,171

   Administrative expenses 164,602  (21,975)  142,627  87,618  -  87,618

21. AUTHORIZATION FOR ISSUE OF INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
  These interim financial statements were authorized for issue by the Company’s Board of Directors on

August 13, 2019.

	1AUDITOR_REPORT
	2.1
	2.2
	2.3
	2.4
	2.5
	2.6
	3NOTES